



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 465 OF 2017
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 6624 OF 2014**

Shaikh Sandu Taj Mohammad Patel .. Petitioner

Versus

G. M. Muglikar and another .. Respondents

Shri Abdul Salim, Advocate h/f Shri S. S. Kazi, Advocate for the
Petitioner.

Shri J. R. Shah, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

**CORAM : S. V. GANGAPURWALA AND
SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, JJ.
DATE : 03RD NOVEMBER, 2017.**

ORDER :

. Mr. Shah, the learned counsel for respondents/Corporation
submits that, the proposal is submitted by the Municipal
Corporation seeking acquisition of the petitioner's land on
23.06.2015 to the S. L. A. O.

2. The learned counsel for the petitioner seeks an
adjournment. In view of above, stand over to 21.11.2017.

[SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI,J.] [S. V. GANGAPURWALA,J.]