



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CONT. PETITION NO. 465 OF 2017  
IN WP/6624/2014  
WITH  
CONT. PETITION NO. 466 OF 2017  
IN WP/6665/2014

SHAIKH SANDU TAJ MOHAMMAD PATEL  
VERSUS  
G M MUGLIKAR AND ANOTHER

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Akram Inamdar h/f. Mr. S.S. Kazi  
AGP for Respondent/State : Ms. A.S. Deshmukh  
Advocate for Respondents Nos.1 and 2 : Mr. Mehul P. Kulkarni h/f.  
Mr. J.R. Shah

...

CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE &  
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.

DATE : 04.05.2026

**PER COURT:**

Learned counsel for the petitioner, on instructions, submits that order under contempt has been complied in both these petitions. Accordingly the petitions stand disposed of.

(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.)

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)